

Nos. 02-1734, 02-1755, and 02-1756

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

AMERICAN CIVIL LIBERTIES UNION,
Appellant,

v.

FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION, *et al.*,
Appellees.

AMERICAN FEDERATION OF LABOR AND
CONGRESS OF INDUSTRIAL ORGANIZATIONS, *et al.*,
Appellants,

v.

FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION, *et al.*,
Appellees.

CHAMBER OF COMMERCE OF THE UNITED STATES, *et al.*,
Appellants,

v.

FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION, *et al.*,
Appellees.

On Appeals from the United States District Court
for the District of Columbia

**INTERVENOR-APPELLEES' RESPONSE
TO JURISDICTIONAL STATEMENTS**

ROGER M. WITTEN
WILMER, CUTLER &
PICKERING
399 Park Avenue
New York, NY 10022

SETH P. WAXMAN
Counsel of Record
RANDOLPH D. MOSS
ERIC J. MOGILNICKI
EDWARD C. DUMONT
PAUL R.Q. WOLFSON
WILMER, CUTLER &
PICKERING
2445 M Street, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20037
(202) 663-6000

Additional Counsel Listed On Inside Cover

BURT NEUBORNE
FREDERICK A.O. SCHWARZ, JR.
BRENNAN CENTER FOR
JUSTICE
161 Avenue of the Americas,
12th Floor
New York, NY 10013

CHARLES G. CURTIS, JR.
DAVID J. HARTH
MICHELLE M. UMBERGER
HELLER EHRMAN WHITE &
MCAULIFFE LLP
One East Main Street, Suite 201
Madison, WI 53703

BRADLEY S. PHILLIPS
MUNGER, TOLLES &
OLSON LLP
355 South Grand Ave.
35th Floor
Los Angeles, CA 90071

E. JOSHUA ROSENKRANZ
HELLER EHRMAN WHITE &
MCAULIFFE LLP
120 West 45th Street
New York, NY 10036

ALAN B. MORRISON
SCOTT L. NELSON
PUBLIC CITIZEN LITIGATION
GROUP
1600 20th Street, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20009

MICHAEL D. LEFFEL
A. KRISAN PATTERSON
JENNIFER L. MUELLER
STACY E. BECK
JERROD C. PATTERSON
WILMER, CUTLER &
PICKERING
2445 M Street, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20037

FRED WERTHEIMER
ALEXANDRA EDSALL
DEMOCRACY 21
1825 Eye Street, N.W.
Suite 400
Washington, D.C. 20006

TREVOR POTTER
GLEN M. SHOR
CAMPAIGN LEGAL CENTER
1101 Connecticut Ave., NW
Suite 330
Washington, D.C. 20036

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
QUESTIONS PRESENTED	i
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	iv
ARGUMENT	1
I. THE AFL-CIO AND CHAMBER APPELLANTS FAIL TO RAISE SUBSTANTIAL QUESTIONS WITH RESPECT TO BCRA SECTION 214(a)	1
II. THE ACLU AND CHAMBER APPELLANTS FAIL TO RAISE JUSTICIABLE OR SUBSTAN- TIAL QUESTIONS WITH RESPECT TO THE COORDINATION RULEMAKING PROVISIONS OF BCRA SECTION 214(b)-(c)	2
CONCLUSION	5

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

	Page(s)
<i>Buckley v. Valeo</i> , 424 U.S. 1 (1976) (per curiam).....	2, 5
<i>Colorado Republican Federal Campaign Committee v. FEC</i> , 518 U.S. 604 (1996)	5
<i>FEC v. Christian Coalition</i> , 52 F. Supp. 2d 45 (D.D.C. 1999)	5
<i>FEC v. Colorado Republican Federal Campaign Committee</i> , 533 U.S. 431 (2001)	2, 5

CONSTITUTIONAL AND STATUTORY PROVISIONS

2 U.S.C. § 441a(a)(7)(B)(i)	5
Bipartisan Campaign Reform Act of 2002, Pub. L. No. 107-155, 116 Stat. 81	1
§ 214(a)	1, 2
§ 214(b)	2, 3, 5
§ 214(c)	2, 3, 4
§ 403(a)	3
Federal Election Campaign Act of 1971, Pub. L. No. 92-225, 86 Stat. 3	1, 2, 5

REGULATIONS

11 C.F.R. § 100.23 (2002)	5
11 C.F.R. § 109.21	3, 5

LEGISLATIVE MATERIALS

148 Cong. Rec. S2145 (daily ed. Mar. 20, 2002)	3, 4
